
AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE 

 

SUPREME COURT OF THE UNITED STATES 

 

No. ___ 

---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------X 

 

BOSTON PARENT COALITION 

FOR ACADEMIC EXCELLENCE CORP., 

 

Petitioner, 

 

v. 

 

THE SCHOOL COMMITTEE FOR THE CITY OF BOSTON; ALEXANDRA 

OLIVER-DÁVILA; MICHAEL O’NEILL; HARDIN COLEMAN; LORNA 

RIVERA; JERI ROBINSON; QUOC TRAN; ERNANI DEARAUJO; BRENDA 

CASSELLIUS, 

 

Respondents, 

 

---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------X 

 

STATE OF NEW YORK  ) 

                     

COUNTY OF NEW YORK ) 

 

I, Ann Tosel, being duly sworn according to law and being over the age 

of 18, upon my oath depose and say that: 

 

I am retained by Counsel of Record for Boston Parent Coalition for 

Academic Excellence Corp. 

  

That on the 17th day of April, 2024, I served the within Petition for a 

Writ of Certiorari in the above-captioned matter upon: 

 

Counsel for Respondents Boston School Committee, Alexandra 

Oliver-Davila, Michael D. O’Neill, Hardin Coleman, Lorna Rivera, 

Jeri Robinson, Quoc Minh Tran, Ernani J. Dearaujo, and Brenda 

Cassellius: 

 

Lisa Skehill Maki 

Boston Public Schools 

2300 Washington St., 4th Floor 

Boston, MA 02119 

Telephone: (617) 343-9320 

lisa.maki@cityofboston.gov 



A 
(800) 274-3321 • (800) 359-6859 

www.counselpress.com 
 

 

Kay H. Hodge 

John Matthew Simon 

Stoneman Chandler & Miller LLP 

99 High St., Suite 1601 

Boston, MA 02110 

Telephone: (617) 542-6789 

khodge@scmllp.com 

jsimon@scmllp.com 

 

Counsel for Respondents Boston Branch of the NAACP, Greater 

Boston Latino Network, Asian Pacific Islander Civic Action Network, 

Asian American Resource Workshop, Maireny Pimentel, and H.D.:  

 

Melanie Berdecia 

Sidley Austin LLP 

787 7th Ave. 

New York, NY 10019 

Telephone: (212) 839-7351 

mberdecia@sidley.com 

 

Jennifer J. Clark 

Lakeisha F. Mays 

Sidley Austin LLP 

1501 K St. NW 

Washington, DC 20005 

Telephone: (202) 736-8954 

jennifer.clark@sidley.com 

lakeisha.mays@sidley.com 

 

Doreen M. Rachal 

Sidley Austin LLP 

60 State St., 36th Floor 

Boston, MA 02109 

Telephone: (617) 223-0311 

drachal@sidley.com 

 

Amanda L. Clairmont 

Susan M. Finegan 

Mathilda McGee-Tubb 

Andrew N. Nathanson 

Mintz Levin Cohn Ferris Glovsky & Popeo PC 



A 
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1 Financial Center 

Boston, MA 02111 

Telephone: (617) 542-6000 

ALClairmont@mintz.com 

smfinegan@mintz.com 

msmcgee-tubb@mintz.com 

annathanson@mintz.com 

 

Oren McCleary Sellstrom 

Lawyers for Civil Rights 

61 Batterymarch St., Fifth Floor 

Boston, MA 02110 

Telephone: (617) 984-5246 

osellstrom@lawyersforcivilrights.org 

 

Bethany Yue Ping Li 

Asian American Legal Defense and Education Fund 

99 Hudson St., 12th Floor 

New York, NY 10013 

Telephone: (212) 966-5932 

bli@gbls.org 

 

Laura E. Martin 

Nutter McClennen & Fish LLP 

155 Seaport Blvd. 

Seaport West 

Boston, MA 02210-2604 

Telephone: (617) 549-6457 

lmartin@nutter.com 

 

Daniel S. Manning 

Alexander JB Milvae 

Janet Vo 

Greater Boston Legal Services 

197 Friend St. 

Boston, MA 02114 

Telephone: (617) 603-1603 

dmanning@gbls.org 

amilvae@gbls.org 

jvo@gbls.org 
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by sending three copies of same, addressed to each individual respectively, 

through Priority Mail.  An electronic version was also served by email to each 

individual. 

 

That on the same date as above, I sent to this Court forty copies of the 

within Petition for a Writ of Certiorari and three hundred dollar filing fee 

check through the Overnight Next Day Federal Express, postage prepaid. In 

addition, the brief has been submitted through the Court’s electronic filing 

system. 

        

All parties required to be served have been served. 

   

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and 

correct. 

 

     Executed on this 17th day of April, 2024. 

 

 

      
     ______________________________________ 

Ann Tosel 

 

 

Sworn to and subscribed before me  

this 17th day of April, 2024. 

 

 
 

MARIANA BRAYLOVSKIY 

Notary Public State of New York 

No. 01BR6004935 

Qualified in Richmond County 

Commission Expires March 30, 2026 
 


